FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS May 17, 2016
PRIMARY ELECTION

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0001
STATISTICS
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 22,111 08 = BALLOTS CAST - Independent 518 4.23
02 = REGISTERED VOTERS - Democrat 9,297 42.05 09 = BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN 1,320 10.77
03 = REGISTERED VOTERS - Republican 6,314 28.56 10 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 9
04 = REGISTERED VOTERS - Independent 1,236 5.59 11 = VOTER TURNOUT - Democrat 70.39
05 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 12,260 12 = VOTER TURNOUT - Republican 61.42
06 = BALLOTS CAST - Democrat 6,544 53.38 13 = VOTER TURNOUT - Independent 41.91
07 = BALLOTS CAST - Republican 3,878 31.63

0001 01 - ASTORIA 565 . 273 . 137 . 29 . 363 . 221 . 87 . 10 . 45 0 80.95 63.50 34.48
0002 02 - ASTORIA 775 . 458 . 122 . 42 . 498 . 359 . 76 . 15 . 48 0 78.38 62.30 35.71
0003 03 - ASTORIA 921 . 408 . 204 . 49 . 509 . 303 . 122 . 22 . 62 0 74.26 59.80 44.90
0004 04 - ASTORIA 559 . 250 . 160 . 30 . 332 . 187 . 97 . 17 . 31 0 74.80 60.63 56.67
0005 05 - ASTORIA 890 . 488 . 176 . 46 . 591 . 391 . 127 . 20 . 53 1 80.12 72.16 43.48
0006 06 - ASTORIA 497 . 262 . 86 . 25 . 312 . 197 . 67 . 14 . 34 0 75.19 77.91 56.00
0007 07 - ASTORIA 850 . 447 . 181 . 48 . 540 . 343 . 122 . 23 . 52 1 76.73 67.40 47.92
0008 08 - ASTORIA 532 . 252 . 117 . 20 . 264 . 171 . 67 . . 5 . 21 0 67.86 57.26 25.00
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 961 . 477 . 234 . 57 . 593 . 355 . 147 . 31 . 60 1 74.42 62.82 54.39
0021 21 - CHADWELL 518 . 157 . 200 . 24 . 290 . 109 . 125 . 12 . 44 1 69.43 62.50 50.00
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 709 . 275 . 231 . 41 . 401 . 190 . 152 . 19 . 40 0 69.09 65.80 46.34
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 1048 . 347 . 418 . 67 . 631 . 256 . 278 . 26 . 71 0 73.78 66.51 38.81
0024 24 - ELSIE 186 . 80 . 46 . .9 . 76 . 46 . 20 . .2 . .8 0 57.50 43.48 22.22
0025 25 - GEARHART 978 . 413 . 308 . 52 . 577 . 303 . 201 . 19 . 54 0 73.37 65.26 36.54
0026 26 - HAMLET 230 . 98 . 55 . 14 . 120 . 65 . 36 . . 6 . 13 0 66.33 65.45 42.86
0028 28 - JEWELL 374 . 139 . 133 . 18 . 189 . 84 . 84 . 10 . 11 0 60.43 63.16 55.56
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 403 . 138 . 128 . 18 . 186 . 81 . 75 . . 6 . 24 1 58.70 58.59 33.33
0030 30 - KNAPPA 1078 . 434 . 309 . 65 . 544 . 279 . 171 . 32 . 62 1 64.29 55.34 49.23
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 910 . 336 . 311 . 36 . 468 . 228 . 174 . 14 . 52 0 67.86 55.95 38.89
0035 35 - NECANICUM 294 . 100 . 94 . 23 . 152 . 69 . 55 . .9 . 19 0 69.00 58.51 39.13
0036 36 - OLNEY 414 . 129 . 161 . 19 . 241 . 94 . 101 . . 9 . 37 0 72.87 62.73 47.37
0037 37 - SEASIDE 810 . 327 . 232 . 59 . 462 . 224 . 159 . 26 . 53 1 68.50 68.53 44.07
0038 38 - SEASIDE 921 . 386 . 230 . 64 . 422 . 227 . 126 . 25 . 44 0 58.81 54.78 39.06
0039 39 - SEASIDE 820 . 359 . 192 . 46 . 428 . 258 . 108 . 17 . 45 0 71.87 56.25 36.96
0040 40 - SEASIDE 830 . 328 . 252 . 48 . 436 . 224 . 156 . 13 . 43 0 68.29 61.90 27.08
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 161 . 58 . 54 . 11 . 89 . 40 . 35 . .7 . .7 0 68.97 64.81 63.64
0044 44 - SVENSEN 574 . 229 . 171 . 28 . 298 . 151 . 105 . . 7 . 35 0 65.94 61.40 25.00
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 172 . 99 . 50 . .8 .129 . 80 . 38 . .5 . .6 1 80.81 76.00 62.50
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 384 . 153 . 130 . 25 . 219 . 107 . 81 . 12 . 19 0 69.93 62.31 48.00
0047 47 - WARRENTON 2226 . 794 . 749 . 127 1138 . 504 . 435 . 53 . 146 0 63.48 58.08 41.73
0048 48 - WARRENTON 767 . 287 . 207 . 49 . 378 . 195 . 110 . 18 . 55 0 67.94 53.14 36.73
0050 50 - WESTPORT 356 . 146 . 104 . 20 . 156 . 83 . 57 . . 3 . 13 0 56.85 54.81 15.00
0052 52 - HILLCREST 398 . 170 . 132 . 19 . 228 . 120 . 84 . 11 . 13 1 70.59 63.64 57.89




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

President
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Hillary Clinton
02 = Bernie Sanders
03 = WRITE-IN
0001 01 ASTORIA
0002 02 ASTORIA
0003 03 ASTORIA
0004 04 ASTORIA
0005 05 ASTORIA
0006 06 ASTORIA
0007 07 ASTORIA
0008 08 ASTORIA
0020 20 CANNON BEACH
0021 21 CHADWELL
0022 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 24 ELSIE
0025 25 GEARHART
0026 26 HAMLET
0028 28 JEWELL
0029 29 JOHN DAY
0030 30 KNAPPA
0031 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 35 NECANICUM
0036 36 OLNEY
0037 37 SEASIDE
0038 38 SEASIDE
0039 39 SEASIDE
0040 40 SEASIDE
0043 43 STANLEY ACRES
0044 44 SVENSEN
0045 45 ARCH CAPE
0046 46 WALLUSKI
0047 47 WARRENTON
0048 48 WARRENTON
0050 50 WESTPORT
0052 52 HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

2,714 42.44

3,547 55.47 04 =

134 2.10 05

84 133 2 0 2
144 201 5 0 9
106 184 8 0 5

69 113 3 0 2
145 234 4 0 8

94 99 4 0 0
126 210 4 0 3

50 115 3 0 3
156 193 4 1 1

48 53 4 0 4

88 92 3 0 7
129 114 5 0 8

9 36 1 0 0
144 149 5 0 5

22 41 2 0 0

37 45 0 0 2

34 44 2 0 1
115 149 3 0 12

83 126 7 0 12

32 31 3 0 3

29 60 4 0 1
102 112 7 0 3

94 123 6 0 4
121 131 2 0 4

99 112 7 0 6

14 25 1 0 0

63 77 4 0 7

37 42 1 0 0

44 56 3 1 3
226 245 17 1 15

81 101 5 0 8

38 39 2 0 4

51 62 3 0 4

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

146

PAGE 0002

PERCENT




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

US Senator
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ron Wyden
02 = Paul B Weaver
03 = Kevin H Stine
0001 01 ASTORIA
0002 02 ASTORIA
0003 03 ASTORIA
0004 04 ASTORIA
0005 05 ASTORIA
0006 06 ASTORIA
0007 07 ASTORIA
0008 08 ASTORIA
0020 20 CANNON BEACH
0021 21 CHADWELL
0022 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 24 ELSIE
0025 25 GEARHART
0026 26 HAMLET
0028 28 JEWELL
0029 29 JOHN DAY
0030 30 KNAPPA
0031 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 35 NECANICUM
0036 36 OLNEY
0037 37 SEASIDE
0038 38 SEASIDE
0039 39 SEASIDE
0040 40 SEASIDE
0043 43 STANLEY ACRES
0044 44 SVENSEN
0045 45 ARCH CAPE
0046 46 WALLUSKI
0047 47 WARRENTON
0048 48 WARRENTON
0050 50 WESTPORT
0052 52 HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

5,173 84.51 04
235 3.84 05
691 11.29 06

162
207
34
263
48
71
63
223
171
53
77
176
171
212
179
36
117
58
83
404
150
64
99

—

=

=
O JUuooonoOoO JoocwwooUbNbBRENMNORREJO

38 0 1 11
31 0 0 23
41 0 0 10
32 1 0 10
54 1 0 28
19 1 1 17
44 0 1 29
18 0 0 11
35 1 1 20
7 1 0 12
15 0 0 6
29 0 0 9
9 1 0 1
12 2 0 20
9 1 0 5
9 0 0 3
10 0 0 4
23 1 0 20
14 3 0 26
2 1 0 8
5 0 0 6
26 3 0 13
28 1 0 18
20 0 0 17
23 1 1 14
3 0 0 1
19 0 0 8
11 0 0 11
7 0 0 11
53 2 1 26
32 0 0 8
6 1 0 5
7 0 0 6

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

22

417

PAGE 0003

PERCENT

.36




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

US Representative,

(VOTE

01

02 =

03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

FOR) 1
Suzanne Bonamici
Shabba Woodley

= WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

1st District

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

5,334 90.30

552 9.34 04 =

21 .36 05

187 16 0 0 18
305 23 0 0 31
252 35 1 0 15
156 15 2 0 14
292 46 2 0 51
162 8 1 1 25
259 34 0 0 50
127 14 1 0 29
300 25 0 1 29
86 7 2 0 14
160 21 0 0 9
218 17 0 0 21
40 2 1 0 3
251 18 1 0 33
47 11 1 0 6
73 2 0 0 9
66 11 0 0 4
240 17 1 0 21
179 19 0 0 30
50 7 0 0 12
77 7 0 0 10
183 18 3 0 20
173 25 0 1 28
208 18 0 0 32
183 19 1 0 21
34 4 0 0 2
127 16 0 0 8
67 6 0 0 7
84 14 0 0 9
419 43 3 0 39
167 14 0 0 14
63 7 1 0 12
99 13 0 0 8

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

634

PAGE 0004

PERCENT




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Governor

(VOTE

01
02
03
04
05

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

FOR) 1

Kate Brown
Julian Bell

Chet Chance
Kevin M Forsythe
Dave Stauffer

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

— NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE

- SEASIDE

- SEASIDE

- SEASIDE

- STANLEY ACRES
- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

— WARRENTON

— WARRENTON

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

4,851 82.33
381 6.47 06
65 1.10 07
16l 2.73 08
166 2.82 09

= Steve Johnson

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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REPORT-EL52

VOTES

207
61

645

PAGE 0005

PERCENT
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FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Secretary of State
(VOTE

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

FOR) 1
Richard Devlin

= Brad Avakian
= Val Hoyle

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

1,397 26.31 04
2,396 45.13 05
1,478 27.84 06

123
47
21
27

153
60
30
42

55 1 0 37
75 2 0 66
75 2 0 43
36 2 0 29
75 2 0 74
47 1 0 35
70 0 0 79
36 2 0 39
51 1 2 63
14 1 0 30
43 0 0 31
55 0 0 57

5 1 0 6
76 3 0 61
11 1 0 9
19 0 0 11
14 1 0 14
60 0 0 57
58 4 1 54
16 0 0 22
23 0 0 19
36 3 0 44
65 0 0 46
60 3 0 54
59 1 0 39
12 0 0 9
40 0 0 20
17 0 0 19
26 1 0 21
140 5 0 83
57 1 0 30
23 0 0 9
29 0 0 22

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

38

1,232

PAGE 0006

PERCENT

.72




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

State Treasurer
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Tobias Read
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

4,255 98.72 03
55 1.28 04
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118

157
54
23
40
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

2,233

PAGE 0007

PERCENT




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Attorney General
(VOTE FOR) 1
= Ellen Rosenblum

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

4,472 99.14 03
39 .86 04

162
153
178
154
25
109
52
75
355
141
61
87
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UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

2,032

PAGE 0008

PERCENT




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

State Representative,

(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Deborah Boone
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

32nd District

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Democrat

VOTES PERCENT

4,905 98.55 03
72 1.45 04

165
157
197
168

123
57
83

380

154
68
94

—
BERPNOWOORNENRFRFENONNMNMNORREPRERPORNBD_WRFRFONWWO
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UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,566

PAGE 0009

PERCENT




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

President
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ted Cruz
02 = John R Kasich
03 = Donald J Trump
0001 01 ASTORIA
0002 02 ASTORIA
0003 03 ASTORIA
0004 04 ASTORIA
0005 05 ASTORIA
0006 06 ASTORIA
0007 07 ASTORIA
0008 08 ASTORIA
0020 20 CANNON BEACH
0021 21 CHADWELL
0022 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0023 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 24 ELSIE
0025 25 GEARHART
0026 26 HAMLET
0028 28 JEWELL
0029 29 JOHN DAY
0030 30 KNAPPA
0031 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0035 35 NECANICUM
0036 36 OLNEY
0037 37 SEASIDE
0038 38 SEASIDE
0039 39 SEASIDE
0040 40 SEASIDE
0043 43 STANLEY ACRES
0044 44 SVENSEN
0045 45 ARCH CAPE
0046 46 WALLUSKI
0047 47 WARRENTON
0048 48 WARRENTON
0050 50 WESTPORT
0052 52 HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

463 12.44 04
621 16.68 05
2,506 67.31 06

20

13

N
O
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WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

133

152

PAGE 0010
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FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

US Senator
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Sam Carpenter
02 = Mark Callahan
03 = Faye Stewart
04 = Dan Laschober
0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH
0021 21 - CHADWELL
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 24 - ELSIE
0025 25 - GEARHART
0026 26 - HAMLET
0028 28 - JEWELL
0029 29 - JOHN DAY
0030 30 - KNAPPA
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0035 35 - NECANICUM
0036 36 - OLNEY
0037 37 - SEASIDE
0038 38 - SEASIDE
0039 39 - SEASIDE
0040 40 - SEASIDE
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0044 44 - SVENSEN
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE
0046 46 - WALLUSKI
0047 47 - WARRENTON
0048 48 - WARRENTON
0050 50 - WESTPORT
0052 52 - HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

999 33.92

1,188 40.34 05
438 14.87 06
292 9.92 07

= WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

22
132
27
15
22

141
45
23
22

11 7 1 0
8 5 1 0
16 15 2 0
8 4 0 0
14 6 2 1
8 5 1 0
12 10 0 0
14 1 1 0
18 13 1 1
10 5 3 0
21 11 2 1
33 27 0 1
3 0 0 0
22 17 3 1
5 2 0 0
10 11 0 0
9 4 1 0
25 15 2 0
11 14 1 0
3 3 0 0
12 6 0 1
15 20 4 0
20 4 1 0
13 11 0 1
25 13 0 0
3 1 0 0
11 5 0 0
3 7 0 0
7 4 0 0
43 23 1 1
12 8 1 1
2 7 0 0
11 8 0 0

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

28

924

PAGE 0011

PERCENT

.95




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

US Representative, 1lst District
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jonathon E Burgess
02 = Brian J Heinrich
03 = Delinda Morgan

0001 01 - ASTORIA

0002 02 - ASTORIA

0003 03 - ASTORIA

0004 04 - ASTORIA

0005 05 - ASTORIA

0006 06 - ASTORIA

0007 07 - ASTORIA

0008 08 - ASTORIA

0020 20 - CANNON BEACH
0021 21 - CHADWELL

0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0024 24 - ELSIE

0025 25 - GEARHART

0026 26 - HAMLET

0028 28 - JEWELL

0029 29 - JOHN DAY

0030 30 - KNAPPA

0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0035 35 - NECANICUM
0036 36 - OLNEY

0037 37 - SEASIDE

0038 38 - SEASIDE

0039 39 - SEASIDE

0040 40 - SEASIDE

0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0044 44 - SVENSEN

0045 45 - ARCH CAPE
0046 46 - WALLUSKI

0047 47 - WARRENTON
0048 48 - WARRENTON
0050 50 - WESTPORT

0052 52 - HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

631 28.98 04
827 37.99 05
676 31.05 06

14 16 12 1 0 44
11 8 21 2 1 33
19 27 24 2 0 50
19 27 13 0 0 38
20 19 23 2 1 62
15 15 10 1 0 26
16 26 20 0 0 60
10 15 18 0 0 24
23 30 20 1 0 73
14 27 19 2 0 63
23 20 30 4 0 75
29 73 51 1 0 124
2 5 6 0 0 7
29 44 22 1 1 104
5 13 3 1 0 14
10 27 14 0 0 33
13 14 16 2 0 30
34 36 41 4 0 56
38 41 22 1 1 71
15 7 5 1 0 27
15 16 17 1 0 52
28 32 25 3 0 71
24 24 18 2 0 58
19 29 19 0 0 41
32 34 23 2 0 65
3 5 9 1 0 17
16 27 18 0 0 44
2 11 1 0 0 24
10 24 11 0 0 36
82 83 80 1 0 189
23 18 36 6 0 27
8 14 14 1 0 20
10 20 15 0 0 39

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

43

1,697

PAGE 0012

PERCENT

1.98




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Governor

(VOTE

01
02
03
04

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

FOR) 1
Bruce Cuff

= Bob Niemeyer

01

03
04

06
07
08
20
21
22

24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35
36
37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Bob Forthan
Bud Pierce

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

323 9.72 05
300 9.03 06
47 1.41 07
1,541 46.36 08

Allen Alley

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

2 9 1 27 27 0
6 7 4 30 19 1
11 13 3 38 37 1
10 6 3 40 25 0
14 11 0 57 27 1
2 4 3 19 25 1
8 7 2 42 40 0
5 3 2 26 24 0
11 11 2 68 31 1
15 12 0 38 37 2
14 13 1 57 47 2
17 19 2 111 100 0
1 1 0 14 3 0
9 9 3 80 57 2
4 3 0 14 8 0
7 9 1 39 19 0
3 5 1 34 19 1
17 14 1 65 55 3
11 10 3 74 54 1
4 3 0 22 18 0
7 6 2 35 39 1
19 17 1 56 43 2
10 7 0 58 24 1
7 13 0 52 21 1
16 12 1 65 37 0
2 3 0 16 9 0
17 6 0 43 25 0
5 2 0 13 9 0
3 3 0 29 33 0
44 45 4 168 107 3
14 4 1 54 32 0
2 4 2 29 13 1
6 9 4 28 24 0

ol SN eoNeoNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeol S o lelololol Vel e lelNe)

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,088
25

5

549

PAGE 0013

PERCENT

32.73
.75




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Secretary of State
(VOTE

01

02 =

03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

FOR) 1
Dennis Richardson
Sid Leiken

= WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

2,616 82.78

526 16.65 04 =

18 .57 05

47 20 0 0 20
44 14 0 0 18
77 16 0 0 29
68 12 1 0 16
81 17 2 0 27
41 12 2 0 12
78 12 0 0 32
51 6 0 0 10
95 20 0 0 32
87 15 0 0 23
101 19 1 0 31
182 49 0 0 47
12 3 0 0 5
133 17 0 0 51
28 1 0 0 7
56 15 0 0 13
49 15 0 0 11
127 28 2 0 14
117 28 0 0 29
35 5 0 0 15
77 11 0 0 13
98 30 3 0 28
85 12 0 0 29
67 14 1 0 26
100 21 0 0 35
26 1 0 0 8
75 18 0 0 12
25 4 0 0 9
63 6 0 0 12
305 57 5 0 68
84 12 0 0 14
42 8 1 0 6
60 8 0 0 16

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

718

PAGE 0014

PERCENT




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

State Treasurer
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

Jeff Gudman
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

2,412 98.73 03
31 1.27 04

121
108
31
56
110
68
72
102
17
72
22
46
294
70
48
47

ORFRPR Wk OOHFHFWOORFRFRPROOFWRFRFWOOONOOORRPFPRONREFORRF

137
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37

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,434
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PERCENT
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RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Attorney General
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

Daniel Zene Crowe
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

2,183 98.91 03
24 1.09 04

114
100
31
49
98
60
67
92
18
69
20
42
272

38
40

PPRPRPWRFROOOOOONOORFRFR WRRPOONMNNOOORFR OO, O, ONN

160
43
18
43

OO OO OO OO ODODODODODOOODODODODIODIODOODODODODOOOOOooo
N
O

UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,671
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RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

State Representative,

(VOTE FOR) 1
= Bruce L Bobek

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

32nd District

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Republican

VOTES PERCENT

2,512 98.66 03
34 1.34 04

122
116
31
67
108
66
70
96
16
75
23
50
311

40
49

ORFRP P WOORFRFENNMNMNNMNRPEPPRPWONMNORFRPRORFRPRPFPOONRPFPONMORRERE

121
21
16
35

OO OO OO OO ODODODODODODODODODODODODODOHOODODOOOOOoOoOo
N
o

UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

1,331
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PERCENT
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President

(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

0 03
254 100.00 04

OO OO OO OODODODODODODOOODODODODODODOODODODODOOOOoOooo

N
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

264
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FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS May 17, 2016

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

US Senator

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Steven C Reynolds 124 42.18

02 = Marvin Sandnes 44 14.97 04 =

03 = WRITE-IN 126 42.86 05

01 02 03 04 05

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 3 3 0 3
0002 02 - ASTORIA 3 1 3 0 8
0003 03 - ASTORIA 5 1 7 0 9
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 1 4 0 8
0005 05 - ASTORIA 4 5 6 0 5
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 1 2 0 5
0007 07 - ASTORIA 9 1 1 0 12
0008 08 - ASTORIA 1 1 0 0 3
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 3 2 13 0 13
0021 21 - CHADWELL 3 1 1 0 7
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 7 1 4 0 7
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 5 5 5 0 11
0024 24 - ELSIE 2 0 0 0 0
0025 25 - GEARHART 1 0 5 0 13
0026 26 - HAMLET 0 0 5 0 1
0028 28 - JEWELL 4 0 4 0 2
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 2 1 1 0 2
0030 30 - KNAPPA 11 2 6 0 13
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 3 2 1 0 8
0035 35 - NECANICUM 1 0 2 0 6
0036 36 - OLNEY 0 0 4 0 5
0037 37 - SEASIDE 2 1 7 0 16
0038 38 - SEASIDE 4 5 9 0 7
0039 39 - SEASIDE 6 5 2 0 4
0040 40 - SEASIDE 7 0 3 0 3
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 0 2 0 5
0044 44 - SVENSEN 3 1 3 0 0
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 0 0 1 4
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 4 0 2 0 6
0047 47 - WARRENTON 15 2 13 1 22
0048 48 - WARRENTON 3 0 5 0 10
0050 50 - WESTPORT 0 2 0 0 1
0052 52 - HILLCREST 5 0 3 0 3

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

222
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PERCENT
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US Representative,

(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

1st District

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

0 03
104 100.00 04

OO OO OO OO ODODODODODOOODODODODODODOOODODOOOOOoOooo

—
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o

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

414
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Governor

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

FOR) 1
Patrick Barney 87 28.25

= Cliff Thomason 98 31.82 04 =
= WRITE-IN 123 39.94 05

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- CANNON BEACH

- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE

- SEASIDE

- SEASIDE

- SEASIDE

- STANLEY ACRES
- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON

- WARRENTON

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

J—
J

= —

=

=

=
NNRFRPRFRPWRRPRPOUOODWWERE WNUOORFRONNMNOBRERENE OGBS JO0O WN &

J
WO UWWNOWR WWOWNbrRFRPRPRPUOUORPROGUOHDODDUUITNNOBENONIDNRE
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

210
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Secretary of State
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Paul Damian Wells
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

196 64.26 03
109 35.74 04

=

= —
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UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

213
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State Treasurer
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

Chris Telfer
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

224 76.98 03
67 23.02 04

==
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= =
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

227
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Attorney General
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

0 03
95 100.00 04
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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State Representative,

(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY

SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON
WARRENTON
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

32nd District

May 17, 2016

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON
Independent

VOTES PERCENT

0 03
121 100.00 04
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES
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PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0026

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Rives Kistler 6,851 99.06 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = WRITE-IN 65 .94 04 = UNDER VOTES 5,343

0001 01 - ASTORIA 192 3 0 168
0002 02 - ASTORIA 265 3 0 230
0003 03 - ASTORIA 295 1 0 213
0004 04 - ASTORIA 186 3 0 143
0005 05 - ASTORIA 336 3 0 252
0006 06 - ASTORIA 173 1 0 138
0007 07 - ASTORIA 271 1 0 268
0008 08 - ASTORIA 148 3 0 113
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 309 4 0 280
0021 21 - CHADWELL 134 1 0 155
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 238 1 0 162
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 369 3 0 259
0024 24 - ELSIE 41 1 0 34
0025 25 - GEARHART 315 0 0 262
0026 26 - HAMLET 65 1 0 54
0028 28 - JEWELL 84 1 0 104
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 112 5 0 69
0030 30 - KNAPPA 317 3 0 224
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 255 4 0 209
0035 35 - NECANICUM 73 0 0 79
0036 36 - OLNEY 122 3 1 115
0037 37 - SEASIDE 280 3 0 179
0038 38 - SEASIDE 226 1 0 195
0039 39 - SEASIDE 256 2 0 170
0040 40 - SEASIDE 246 1 0 189
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 46 0 0 43
0044 44 - SVENSEN 176 1 0 121
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 55 0 0 74
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 117 2 0 100
0047 47 - WARRENTON 686 3 0 449
0048 48 - WARRENTON 231 5 0 142
0050 50 - WESTPORT 107 1 0 48
0052 52 - HILLCREST 125 1 0 102




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS May 17, 2016
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0027

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jack L Landau 6,820 99.06 03 = OVER VOTES 3
02 = WRITE-IN 65 .94 04 = UNDER VOTES 5,372

0001 01 - ASTORIA 189 4 0 170
0002 02 - ASTORIA 261 3 0 234
0003 03 - ASTORIA 294 2 0 213
0004 04 - ASTORIA 186 3 0 143
0005 05 - ASTORIA 332 5 0 254
0006 06 - ASTORIA 172 1 0 139
0007 07 - ASTORIA 273 1 0 266
0008 08 - ASTORIA 152 3 0 109
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 308 4 0 281
0021 21 - CHADWELL 137 1 0 152
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 233 1 0 167
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 364 2 0 265
0024 24 - ELSIE 41 0 0 35
0025 25 - GEARHART 314 0 1 262
0026 26 - HAMLET 64 1 0 55
0028 28 - JEWELL 82 1 0 106
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 112 4 0 70
0030 30 - KNAPPA 314 2 0 228
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 253 5 0 210
0035 35 - NECANICUM 77 0 0 75
0036 36 - OLNEY 125 2 0 114
0037 37 - SEASIDE 279 3 0 180
0038 38 - SEASIDE 225 1 1 195
0039 39 - SEASIDE 258 4 0 166
0040 40 - SEASIDE 243 0 0 193
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 45 0 1 43
0044 44 - SVENSEN 175 1 0 122
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 55 0 0 74
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 118 1 0 100
0047 47 - WARRENTON 682 3 0 453
0048 48 - WARRENTON 229 5 0 144
0050 50 - WESTPORT 105 1 0 50
0052 52 - HILLCREST 123 1 0 104




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS

RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Rebecca Duncan
02 = WRITE-IN

May 17, 2

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

6,898

65

PERCENT

01
0001 01 - ASTORIA 193
0002 02 - ASTORIA 263
0003 03 - ASTORIA 297
0004 04 - ASTORIA 191
0005 05 - ASTORIA 332
0006 06 - ASTORIA 171
0007 07 - ASTORIA 278
0008 08 - ASTORIA 154
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 312
0021 21 - CHADWELL 135
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 237
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 366
0024 24 - ELSIE 41
0025 25 - GEARHART 313
0026 26 - HAMLET 64
0028 28 - JEWELL 86
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 115
0030 30 - KNAPPA 318
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 256
0035 35 - NECANICUM 74
0036 36 - OLNEY 126
0037 37 - SEASIDE 283
0038 38 - SEASIDE 227
0039 39 - SEASIDE 256
0040 40 - SEASIDE 253
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 44
0044 44 - SVENSEN 173
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 54
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 119
0047 47 - WARRENTON 698
0048 48 - WARRENTON 233
0050 50 - WESTPORT 109

0052 52 - HILLCREST 127
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435
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100

016

99.07
.93

OREGON

03
04

OVER VOTES

= UNDER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

5,295
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Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Darleen Ortega
02 = WRITE-IN

May 17, 2

PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

7,046

60

PERCENT

01
0001 01 - ASTORIA 201
0002 02 - ASTORIA 271
0003 03 - ASTORIA 309
0004 04 - ASTORIA 192
0005 05 - ASTORIA 334
0006 06 - ASTORIA 177
0007 07 - ASTORIA 288
0008 08 - ASTORIA 157
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 326
0021 21 - CHADWELL 137
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 240
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 371
0024 24 - ELSIE 44
0025 25 - GEARHART 323
0026 26 - HAMLET 68
0028 28 - JEWELL 88
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 117
0030 30 - KNAPPA 320
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 258
0035 35 - NECANICUM 79
0036 36 - OLNEY 132
0037 37 - SEASIDE 290
0038 38 - SEASIDE 227
0039 39 - SEASIDE 260
0040 40 - SEASIDE 259
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 49
0044 44 - SVENSEN 177
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 57
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 121
0047 47 - WARRENTON 707
0048 48 - WARRENTON 232
0050 50 - WESTPORT 109

0052 52 - HILLCREST 126
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100
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207
73
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193
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177
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45
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016
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OVER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

5,152
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Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 7
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0050
0052

01
02

04
05
06
07

20
21
22
23
24
25

28
29
30
31

36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48

52

Meagan A Flynn

VOTES

6,946

59

May 17, 2
PRIMARY ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY,

PERCENT

WRITE-IN

01
- ASTORIA 192
- ASTORIA 267
- ASTORIA 305
- ASTORIA 190
- ASTORIA 336
- ASTORIA 173
- ASTORIA 288
- ASTORIA 152
- CANNON BEACH 324
- CHADWELL 132
- NORTH CLATSOP 233
- SOUTH CLATSOP 376
- ELSIE 41
- GEARHART 318
- HAMLET 62
- JEWELL 83
- JOHN DAY 115
- KNAPPA 323
- LEWIS & CLARK 247
- NECANICUM 75
- OLNEY 124
- SEASIDE 290
- SEASIDE 222
- SEASIDE 257
- SEASIDE 256
- STANLEY ACRES 46
- SVENSEN 179
- ARCH CAPE 56
- WALLUSKI 120
— WARRENTON 696
— WARRENTON 233
- WESTPORT 108
- HILLCREST 127
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77
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179
43
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140
47
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03 =
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04

OVER VOTES

REPORT-EL52

VOTES

5,252
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FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS May 17, 2016
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

VOTES PERCENT
Judge of the Circuit Court, 18th District, Position 2
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Ronald D Woltjer 2,106 20.55 04
02 = David M Goldthorp 2,970 28.98 05
03 = Dawn M McIntosh 5,146 50.21 06

0001 01 - ASTORIA 79 70 159 0 0 55
0002 02 - ASTORIA 134 101 200 0 0 63
0003 03 - ASTORIA 129 107 195 0 0 78
0004 04 - ASTORIA 86 79 133 1 0 33
0005 05 - ASTORIA 142 129 231 2 0 87
0006 06 - ASTORIA 74 58 123 1 0 56
0007 07 - ASTORIA 138 105 188 1 0 108
0008 08 - ASTORIA 67 46 94 1 0 56
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 98 105 268 1 2 119
0021 21 - CHADWELL 65 71 117 1 0 36
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 51 107 179 1 0 63
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 62 171 311 1 1 85
0024 24 - ELSIE 7 13 31 0 0 25
0025 25 - GEARHART 64 113 301 0 0 99
0026 26 - HAMLET 16 19 58 1 0 26
0028 28 - JEWELL 20 56 54 0 0 59
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 36 53 70 0 1 26
0030 30 - KNAPPA 90 173 209 0 0 72
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 106 121 164 2 0 75
0035 35 - NECANICUM 15 15 93 0 0 29
0036 36 - OLNEY 47 54 101 1 0 38
0037 37 - SEASIDE 61 100 220 3 0 78
0038 38 - SEASIDE 34 78 207 1 0 102
0039 39 - SEASIDE 58 84 207 2 0 77
0040 40 - SEASIDE 52 124 197 0 0 63
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 11 17 45 0 0 16
0044 44 - SVENSEN 41 72 137 1 1 46
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 15 25 60 0 0 29
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 46 67 78 0 0 28
0047 47 - WARRENTON 153 416 417 2 2 148
0048 48 - WARRENTON 50 120 153 3 1 51
0050 50 - WESTPORT 16 51 54 1 0 34
0052 52 - HILLCREST 43 50 92 0 0 43

REPORT-EL52
VOTES
WRITE-IN 217
OVER VOTES 8
UNDER VOTES 2,003
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PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0032

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
County Commissioner, District 2
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = John B Dunzer 557 28.80
02 = Sarah Nebeker 1,366 70.63 04 = OVER VOTES 2
03 = WRITE-IN 11 .57 05 = UNDER VOTES 687

0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 89 205 0 0 105
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 137 330 5 2 157
0025 25 - GEARHART 118 331 1 0 127
0035 35 - NECANICUM 0 0 0 0 1
0037 37 - SEASIDE 32 90 1 0 44
0038 38 - SEASIDE 65 147 0 0 105
0039 39 - SEASIDE 68 150 4 0 78
0040 40 - SEASIDE 13 38 0 0 18
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 20 35 0 0 27
0047 47 - WARRENTON 15 40 0 0 25




FINAL OFFICIAL CANVASS May 17, 2016
PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT VOTES
County Commissioner, District 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Kathleen Sullivan 1,360 97.77 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 31 2.23 04 = UNDER VOTES 845

0007 07 - ASTORIA 152 2 0 108
0008 08 - ASTORIA 166 6 0 92
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 119 5 0 62
0030 30 - KNAPPA 337 6 0 201
0036 36 - OLNEY 44 1 0 36
0044 44 - SVENSEN 183 6 0 109
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 124 0 0 93
0050 50 - WESTPORT 107 2 0 47
0052 52 - HILLCREST 128 3 0 97
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PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:06/01/16 09:28 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT VOTES
County Measure 4-178
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 7,898 69.41 03 = OVER VOTES 4
02 = No 3,480 30.59 04 = UNDER VOTES 878

0001 01 - ASTORIA 266 74 0 23
0002 02 - ASTORIA 322 135 0 41
0003 03 - ASTORIA 342 138 0 29
0004 04 - ASTORIA 232 87 0 13
0005 05 - ASTORIA 429 124 0 38
0006 06 - ASTORIA 219 54 0 39
0007 07 - ASTORIA 356 131 1 52
0008 08 - ASTORIA 166 74 0 24
0020 20 - CANNON BEACH 363 167 1 62
0021 21 - CHADWELL 214 57 0 19
0022 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 269 107 0 25
0023 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 391 205 0 35
0024 24 - ELSIE 56 15 0 5
0025 25 - GEARHART 371 157 0 49
0026 26 - HAMLET 71 39 0 10
0028 28 - JEWELL 117 56 0 16
0029 29 - JOHN DAY 127 55 0 4
0030 30 - KNAPPA 336 176 0 32
0031 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 309 132 0 27
0035 35 - NECANICUM 88 53 0 11
0036 36 - OLNEY 174 57 0 10
0037 37 - SEASIDE 293 135 0 34
0038 38 - SEASIDE 238 140 0 44
0039 39 - SEASIDE 249 144 0 35
0040 40 - SEASIDE 284 118 1 33
0043 43 - STANLEY ACRES 56 24 0 9
0044 44 - SVENSEN 166 120 0 12
0045 45 - ARCH CAPE 71 38 0 20
0046 46 - WALLUSKI 165 39 0 15
0047 47 - WARRENTON 695 365 1 77
0048 48 - WARRENTON 255 104 0 19
0050 50 - WESTPORT 89 59 0 8
0052 52 - HILLCREST 119 101 0 8
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